COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
EAST 8T OFFICE, 232 Last Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

STOP PAYMENT ORDER

STOP PAYMENT REQUESTED BY ACCOUNT NUMBER

Name: 0000002511361314
[ AcH

Telephone:

{ ) -

CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT ISSUE DATE

00000004176 $ 133,795.90 / /

PAYEE DATE STOP PAYMENT PLACED

PHELAN, HALLINAN & SCHMIEG January 28, 2009

You direct FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO. ('we' our, or ‘us’) to comply with this Stop Payment Crder on the item described above. If the item
is a check we must receive this notice so that we have a reasonable time to act upon it prior to our final payment of the check. If the item is an
electronic fund transfer (ACH or otherwise), we must receive this notice at least three (3) business days preceding the scheduled date for the payment
of the item. We can not stop payment on an electronic fund transfer resulting from a point of sale transaction. We assume no responsibility for
honering this Stop Payment Order if the description of the item that you provided us is inaccurate or incomplete. If the check number is wrong or deliar
amount is off by even a penny, our processing equipment may not catch the item in time. You will not hold us responsible if that happens.

You agree to hold us harmless from all costs and expenses we incur, including attorney's fees for consultation, at trial, and any appeals due to our
refusal to pay the item. You agree not to hold us liable if the item is paid contrary to this Order and the payment is due to incorrect information vou
supplied.

This Order and other written orders are valid for six months from date Stop payment placed and automatically terminate six months from this date
unless renewed in writing.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE(S}

X (Seal)

Date

IMPORTANT NOTICE. I you have given us a stop payment arder verbally, that stop payment order will be released 14 days from the day we received
it uniess you complete this form, sign it and return it to us before that date.

STOP PAYMENT ORDER (CHECKING) DO0001400/ 20002430 Printed 1/28/2009 10:53.00 AM
SOLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT / 0000002511361314 @ 2000 Kirchman Corporation



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ %G00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ V.00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Z.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $§ /50
NOTARY $ /oo
TOTAL *oksesseiodok ksokapgoikdkdnn ¢ - / "\) 100
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $75/ §O
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL ##*###kxkwtrkksctssiorionk § /006, W0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) Lo £10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS LS g dlso g
TOTAL ###%skksksokodeskokstskkskmkn ¢ "‘-T) ‘..-"l"x_, »
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20§ 5,00
TOTAL **#*kokskskosdok ks sk khkns® ¢ f ;DO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: |
SEWER 20 $936,22
WATER 20 $ Cm
TOTAL #¥*¥dkdksksrsksksksk st knnmtk § -3 J*'.Ji‘/ 7 >
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /60,00
MISC. 3
$
TOTAL *¥#k#kkskrskakdnknsnsktk ¢ e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § /738,55



RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Commenwealth Land Title Insurance Company
Premier Real Estate Settlement Services, inc.

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2008- 017



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2008 — 017
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Subject to the encumbrance and claims as follows:

TAXES: Account No  31-04F-060
56,717 Assessment

Lienable Water and Sewer Rents and/or charges by Municipalities — Collected By Sheriff

Mechanics and Munigcipal Claims ~ None

Mortgages: 1) Charles B. Buck, Sr. and Roberta E. Buck to Atlantic Regional (last assigned to
Norwest Mortgage n/k/a Wells Fargo Bank
Dated: 4-25-1997
CCRB 853, pg 515
$129,000.00

Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on 4-8-2008, to#626 -CV- 2008
Female Defendant served by Columbia County Sheriff on 4-9-2008
Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed 5-22-2008
Wit of Execution # 116 ED- 2008 filed 6-25-2008 served

by Columbia County Sheriff on June 27, 2008

2) Charles B. Buck Sr., and Roberta E, Buck to Laguna Capital last assigned to
Wells Fargo Fogthills, Inc.
Dated:9-18-1998
CCRB 701, pg 68
Notified of sale by Regular Mail — postmarked 8-13-08

Judgments — 1) Town & Country Leasing LLC vs. Charles Buck Sr. and Roberta E. Buck
Filed 12-31-2002
$ 26,600.30
Notified of sale by Certified Mail on 6-28-08

Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: 1) Scott Twp. Sewer line right of way as recorded in CCRB 532, pg 567
2) 6 foot utility easement noted in deed
3) PPL rights—of-way

NOTE: The status or validity of titie to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Settlement or removai of items and exceptions witl not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2008 — 017 Effective Date: October 1, 2008,

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

Illll“hl’lllllll‘ﬂ.‘Ill...IIIUIQIIIllllllllﬁll‘llllll"'llIII.lIl-.-lllll

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner: Roberta E. Buck, Widow

Title to the said premises is vested in Charles B. Buck, Sr., and Roberta E.
Buck, husband and wife, by deed from William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey
dated April 18, 1997, recorded Aprii 25, 1997 in Columbia County Record Book
653, page 511.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9;
THENCE by the castern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees Easi, 126 feet to a point, being the southern line of Lot No. 8;
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the western side of Lot No. 11,

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feet to a point on the northern side of John Penn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Bstates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling,

SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extending along the western and northern boundary lines of the above described
premises.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TQ all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
in the chain of'title.

ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerty Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1997, recorded 04/25/ 1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

remises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Fax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000
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-SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, vS. Roberta E. Buck
NO. 626-2008 D
NO. 116-2008 ED

DATE OF SALE: October 1, 2008

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) October 1, 2008 and (time) 9:090 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to___ Jolm Medeiros and Catherine Medeiros

for the price or sum of 5149,355.12 (One Pundred Fortv Nine Thousand Three Hundred Dollars.
Fifty Five and 12/100)

John Medeiros and Catherine Medeiros being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which T have applied as follows:
Bid PriCE ....ovivivriieiieeias e e $ _ 142,000,970
Poundage..........ocoiiiiiiiiiii s Z,840.0
Transfer Taxes ............cooviviiiiininn... 4,265.12
Total Needed to Purchase ... €1 Search Cert. 5250050 $ __149,355.12
Amount Paid Down ........o.ooiiiii e 15,0010.00
Balance Needed to Purchase.............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiine e 134,355.12
EXPENSES: _
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 465' 00
Poundage .......... 2,840.00 $ 3,305.00
NEWSDAPET .ot oe et et ettt et et e e e e 781 .80
PLINENE. .ot ie ittt -0~
SOLICIIOT L e 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ......cooovviiiiieiiiiiii e es 10,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 2,132,56
State stamps 2,132.56
Tax Collector ( ) -0-
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........c.ocoiiiiiiiiiii L, 5.00
State "[‘reas.urerC§ .......................................................................... ;g’ggg
Other: Web Posting 15000
Notary 1669
Lien Search Certificats 250-06
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 9,283 .65
Total Needed to Purchase $ 149,355.12
L.ess Expenses 9,283.65
Net to First Lien Holder 132.445.90
Plus Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 133,795.99
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers Balance 7,625.57

(Wel s, Farge Foothills)
Novamber 13, 2008 xﬂfﬁ*ﬁf&’ . /’2 fgﬂ Sheriff
i ] T =



Columbia County Sheriff Office
P.O.Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

570-389-5622 Fax: 570-389-5625

TO: /723’4/?6 «

FAX NUMBER:

e
FROM: ’/7”’)

NUMBER OF S/
PAGES:

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS OR CAN NOT READ THE FOLLOWING PAGES
PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE. THANK YOU.

———

LS

(570) 389-5622 BIAL 8-1-1
COLUMBIA €O, SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

“WORKING WITH YOI T8 KFEP COLUMEIA
COUNTY A BAFER PLAECE T LIVE!™




Message Page 1 of 2

Timothy Chamberlain

From: Dolores Harding [dharding2@tampabay.rr.com]
Sent:  Wednesday, October 29, 2008 9:39 AM

Te: 'Timothy Chamberlain'

Subject: RE: Buck Sheriff Sale to Medeiros

Hi Tim-
Can you make the Grantees on the Roberta Buck deed -

John Medeiros and Catherine Medeiros- as joint
tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in
common.,

The language on the deed needs to have that whole phrase.

Thanks

Dolores

----- Original Message-----

From: Timothy Chamberlain [mailto:tchamber@columbiapa.org]
Sent: Monday, October 27, 2008 3:03 PM

To: dharding2@tampabay.rr.com

Subject: RE: Buck Sheriff Sale to Medeiras

Ok, thank you
Tim

From: Dolores Harding [mailto:dharding2@tampabay.rr.com]
Sent: Monday, Cctober 27, 2008 2:41 PM

To: Timothy Chamberiain'

Subject: RE: Buck Sheriff Sale to Medeiros

1'1m,

Wells T'argo Foothills had a second mortgage - they were served according to the
3129(2) I think - I don't have my papers down here, but sec if there isn't an address
for them. Pethaps Wells Fargo- the foreclosing mottgage company can provide you
with some info, too - 1 think this Wells Fargo L'oothills must be a subsidiary of the
regular Wells l'argo.

I' might be buack before wut closes- she hasn't let me know when it's scheduled for as
ver.

16/29/2008
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Message

10/29/2008

Dolores

Page 2 of 2

Original Message-----

From: Timothy Chamberlain [mailto:tchamber@columbiapa.org]
Sent: Monday, Qctober 27, 2008 12:13 PM

To: dharding2@tampabay.rr.com

Subject: RE: Buck Sheriff Sale to Medeiros

Dolores,
| will fax the cost sheet and send the deed. ! did collect the transfer tax and | have proceeds
Ie_ft over {$7,625.57} should it go the the defendant?

Tim

----- Original Message---—-

From: Dolores Harding [mailto:dharding2@tampabay.rr.com]
Sent: Saturday, October 25, 2008 10:01 AM

To: tchamber@columbiapa.org

Cc: 'Heather Williams'

Subject: Buck Sheriff Sale to Medeiros

Hi Tim

We got the commitment from Bank of America on the Buck to Cathy Medeiros
(2403 John Penn Circle) Sale. Heather from our office will be contacting vou to
schedule so we can pay vou and get the deed.In the meantime can vou fax her at
784-0U075 the cost sheet so she knows what Cathy put down and what she still
owes, Also the deed should be to John Medeiros and Catherine Medeiros - can
you also email her or fax her a proposed deed. 1f | remembet correctly, the
atnount Cathy owes you includes the 2% wansfer tax, tight? So Heather shouldn't
collect it again on the closing statement. I'm copying Fleather with this message so
if you need her email it's on the top. ITope vou had 2 good weekend.

Dolores Harding



Message Page | of 1

Timothy Chamberlaln

To: dhardmg2@tampabay rr.com
Subject: RE: Buck Sheriff Sale to Medeiros

From: Dolores Harding [mailto:dharding2@tampabay.rr,.com]
Sent: Saturday, October 25, 2008 10:01 AM

To: tchamber@columbiapa.org

Cc: 'Heather Williams'

Subject: Buck Sheriff Sale to Medeiros

Hi 'Fun

We got the commitment from Bank of America on the Buck o Cathy Medeiros (2403 John Penn
Circle) Sale. Heather from our office will be contacting you to scheduleé so we can pay vou and get the
deed.In the meantime can vou faxs her at 784-6075 the cost sheet so she knows what dth\ put down
and whar she still owes. Also the deed should be to John Medeitos and Catherine Medeiros - can you
also email her or £ax her a proposed deed. If T remember cortectly, the amount Cathy owes you
mcludes the 2% transfer rax, right? So Heather shouldn't collect it again on the closing statement, I'm
copying Heather with this message so if vou need her email it's on the top. Hope you had a good
wecekend.

Dolores Harding

10/27/2008



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

215-563-7000
Fax: 215-567-0072
Nora.ferreri@fedphe.com

Nuora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Exlension 1477 Pennsylvania and Now Jersey

October 2, 2008

VIA REGULAR MAIL

Office of the Sherifl
Columbia County

35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ATTN: Real Estate Division

RE:  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
vRoberta E. Buck
Premises: 2403 John Penn Circle
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Court No.: 2008-CV-626
Sale Price: $142,000.00

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that our office represents the plaintiff, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.,
with respect to the Sale of this property. As you know our office entered a judgment in the
amount of $119,994 24on May 16, 2008,

Unfortunately, our client incurred additional expenditures associated with the above
referenced action for the payment of taxes, hazard insurance and other charges since the
filing of the foreclosure Complaint. These amounts were not included in our mortgage
foreclosurc judgment because they were incurred after the filing of the complaint,
However, these charges can be included in the amount to be distributed to our client in
accordance with recent Pennsylvania case law. Specifically, the Superior Court of
Pennsylvania held in the case of Extraco Mortgage v. Williams, 2002 W1 1737474 (Pa.
Super 2002}, that payments for taxes, insurance, and other costs relate back to the date of
the Mortgage for priority and that those amounts can be collected in distribution of third
party sale proceeds even if they were not claimed in the mortgage foreclosure Complaint or

~included in the judgment amount. A copy of the decision is attached hereto for your
reference.




iew this matter with the title company insuring distribution and cnsure that the
disiribution reflects the proper amount due.  Once the Schedule of Distribution is
completed, we would greatly appreciate it if your office could fax us a copy at the above
fax number.

Thank you for your cooperation with respect to this matter. If you have any questions or
concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

(AN ALY, —
Nora Fe for
Phelan Hallinan &



-SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

VS.

NO. D
NO. ED

DATE OF SALE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) o~} and (time) __C 70¢ , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to

for the price or sum of Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ..ot e, $ J Lf’})"jao'w
Poundage ............cccoviiiiiiiiiii 3% L{ 0: 6
Transfer TAXES ......c.ceevnerneenaernvraninnes, EESYIPE . i
Total Needed to Purchase .........." %V ....... A A § /47358, /2
Amount Paid DOWN ...........oviiiiiiiiinii e [ SC00, D
Balance Needed to PUrchase ............coooouveiineenieaaeeeiaeane, J3LIES, 12
EXPENSES: L
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... § /55,05
Poundage .......... REHLD 20 § 3050
N W PP . .. i e et e e T8HE0
o 234111, - PP RURURT —&
SOLICIIOT L ittt e e ettt e FAVIZS
Columbia County Prothonotary ..o, /0.0
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work %’) sO
Realty transfer taxes 9 [ St 2 5
State stamps AR
Tax Collector ( ) - O
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...............ocoiiiiiiiniiiinil. 5,00
State TTeasurer ... et (L0 00
Other: Sectoel 230 A5
poe b J oo
Aot LA
b TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _T235=. 65
Total Needed to Purchase $ / Lf’{f? 257 si s _
Less Expenses 72 & E;‘. s
Net to First Lien Holder J334H Q0
Plus Deposit [ 350,00
Total to First Lien Holder $ /3379570
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers Y,??:" fened . 5 1635.57

Sheriff




PHEILLAN HALLINAN & SC _MIEG, L.L.P.

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Atty. LD, No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penp Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintift’
V.
Roberta E. Buck NO. 2008-CV-626

2403 John Penn Circle
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CLAIM
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:
Plaintiff, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., by and through its attorney, Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg,
L.L.P., does hereby file a Claim against the Proceeds of a Sheriff’s Sale held on October 1st, 2008

of premises situate at 2403 John Penn Circle, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is
the holder of a mortgage recorded May 8. 1997 in Volume Book 687, Page 397.

Principal $ 113,128.08
Interest $ 8,814.52
Corporate Advance $ 2,745.00
Escrow Advances $ 1,887.26
Late Charges $ 198.54
Property Preservation $ 4,742.50
Inspection/ Appraisal $ 930.00
Sub-Total $ 132,445.9
Reimburscment of

Sheriff’s Deposit b 1,350.00
Total h) 133,795.90

Dale:@-chu%?,oc? @W\D G SK_ >

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquir
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Bankofamerical.AX20a 9/268/2008 8B8:11:11 AM

TO: 86668379986 COMPANY :

FLB-T00-03-19

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,
CUNSUMER REAL EBTATE 2684
P.O. BOX 48140
JACKSONYILLE, FL 322328140

SEFTEMBZR 2B, 2008
CATHERINE MEDIERCS

837 FARLEY RD
BENGALEM, PA 18020

RE: Real Estate Loan Approval/lCommitment
Loan # 880100801

Dear GATHERINE MEDI!ERDS

PAGE

27011 8882945658

Bankof America 43>

Congratulstions! Your real estste loan has been zpproved subject to the items listed on the enclosed Conditions
Addendum. Because we value your business and appreciate you as our customer, you will enjoy savings on costs
associated with your home purchase, and receive other benefits. Your savings start right away with no application
fee, no appraisal fee, no credit report fee and Bank of America will even pay for the fees charged by closing agents
to close the loan and title companies to issue the title insurence policy’. An escrowlimpound account is not
required, These are just 8 few of the benefits and savings offered exclusively for our customers and is only available

at Bank of America.

Loan Description:

Property Address: _

, PA BB89u-880g
Loan Type: NFMP 30-YR FXD CONF
Qccupancy: OWNER OCCUPIED
Property Type: RESIDENTIALJS!NGLE FAMILY
Purpose: PURCHASE

The following loan terms apply:

Loan Amount: § 120,000, 00

Rate: {SEZ RATE OPTION)
Term; Je0

Irscount Points {SEE RATE OFT:ON)
Originetion Fee .00
Prepayment Fee; NO

Conversion Option: NG

SALES PRICE: ¢ 180.000.00

Estimated Principal & Interest Payment: §

708 8%

Estimated Total Payment (including escrow & BPP (if applicable)): §

PFage 1 of 2
BA23TMP (70221

Wolters Kluwer Financiel Services

M21A 03/26/08 BIt0 AM B801100501

J08. 8%



BankofAmericalAXZ20a 9/26/2008 8:11:11 AM PAGE 3/011 8882845658
TO:86B8379986 COMPANY:

FLOATING RATE OFTION: YOUR INTEREST RATE AND POINTS ARE NOT LOCKED. |F RATES
INCREAGE, YOUR LOAN MAY REQUIRE RE-EVALUATION WHEN YOUR RATE AND POINTS ARE SET.

This approval is effective through JaANUARY 07, 2008 , provided that there is o material change in your
credit standing or financial position, and there has been no impairment in the condition of the real property from
that described in the property valuation made or to be made in conpection with your application. If your loan does
not fund by this date, we may re-evaluate your loan approval and may require additional information andlor change

the terms of the loan.

If the items listed on the Conditions Addendum are not received in our office by [DcCeMBER DS, 2008 '
we .

will assume that you do not wish to proceed with your credit request and will give no further consideration to your
request. If you're not ready to continue with your application at the present tims, we look forward to working with
you in the future.

We remain committed to ezceeding the level of service you expect and deserve and sincerely appreciate your
interest in the products that Bank of America, N.A., offers. If you have questions regarding any of the information
provided in this loan approval letter, please contact your Bank of America representative.

Bincerely,

Lvan Representative: R:!:CHMOND BUYER READY

Telephone Number:  (888) 85B-4B83

Fax Number: {866) B54-7880

Mailing Addres= F.0. BOX 45140
JACKSONVILLE, FL 322325140

Email Address

*For sustomers whao qualify, BanK of Amerioa will waive ar pay all fees for serviess or produots required by BanK of Amerian in
order tc grant eradit tv the custormer for the purchese of a primary regidence. Fees do not inolude (and the Bank will not poy fork
(1) texes (indluding, but mot limitod to, property taxes, rouording toxos, document stamp taxes, intangible taxes or othar similur
taxes)i {2) intereat, inaluding, tut not limited to, prepaid interest or disocunt pointss {3} focs releted to owning the home and not
dircotly related to the grantiog of eoredit, ineluding, but not limited to, property insurance {ag, fleod iesuranoe and hazerd
insuranuel, hameowner’s nssosiation fous, speolsl esscssments and other similar foosi or (4) foos for produete ar serviees voluatardly
oheeen by the oustomer, This offer also doer not address any fees you may inour after olosing of the lean, such na late payment fees,
maorigage relense faes, or other focs aescointed with the servioing of the loan This offer iz nvailatle on applications for eertain first
mortgages from individuals o purahase n 1-4 unit owner-oacupied family residenas ar sesond homes. You must be an existing Bank
of America gustomer. This offer is avainble in scleat googrephic arces only and the real property seouring the morigage must te
lgoated in those scleat geographic loaatione We may report o the IRS the wmlus of anmy benefits of this program tw you mnd any
applieatle xes are your responsitlity. Plesse coogult your tax edvisor. Offer oot aweilable through indepeadent mortgage brokers
approved to sell Bank of Ameries mortgage produets. Offar is non-transforable and subjeat to change without notice Normal aredit

stmndards apply.

BAZ3TMP  a702101 Page 2 of 2
M21B D9/26/D8 8:10 A4 5BO1I0DS0T



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That I, Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of the County of

Columbia in the State of Pennsylvania, for and in consideration

of the sum of $149,355.12 (One Hundred Forty Nine Thousand

Threc Hundred Fifty Five and 12/100 dollars to me in hand paid,

do hereby grant and convey to John Medeiros and Catherine

Medeiros, 837 Farley Road, Bensalem, PA 19020
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of
Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE
by the eastern line of Lot Ne. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southern line
of Lot No. 8; TIIENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes Fast, 180 feet 10 a point being
the western side of Lot No. 11; THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West,
153.63 fect to a point on the northern side of John Penn's Circle; THENCE by the same, North
35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT No. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township
of Scott, known as Scythia Estates. UPON WHICH is erccted a one-story frame and brick
dwelling. SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extending along the western and northern
boundary lines of the above described premiscs.
UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions
as sct forth in prior deeds in the chain of title.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife,
by Deed from M. Carolyn Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1997,
recorded 04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507
Premises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Tax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000

| DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the precise address of the within GRANTEE is: 837 Fariey
Road, Bensalem, PA 19020

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



The samc having been sold by me to the said grantee on the 157 day of October Anno
Domini Two Thousand Eight, after due advertisement according to law, under and by
virtue of a writ of Execution 116-2008 issued on the 26" day of June Anno Domini
Two Thousand Eight out of the Court of Common Pieas of the County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania as of Term, 2008 Number 626, at the suit of Wells Fargo Bank,
N.A., 5/B/M to Wells Fargo llome Mortgage, Inc. F/K/A Norwest Mortgage, Inc., A
California Corporation

against Roberta IE. Buck

In Witness Whereof, T have hereunto affixed my signaturc this day of Anno Domini
Two Thousand Eight.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, ss,

Before the undersigned, Tami B. Kline Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, personally appeared Timothy T. Chamberlain,
Sheriff of Columbia County aforesaid, and in duc form of law declared that the facts sct
forth in the foregoing Decd are true, and that he acknowledged the same in order that said
Deed might be recorded.

Witness my hand and the scal of the said Court, this day of Anno Domini Two
Thousand Eight.

Prothonotary

Tami B. Kling



T EN Y 4
C S

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice September 10, 17, 24, 2008

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are truc.

3
Sworn and subscribed to before me this 3«\\5\*

ay of &‘.’@W\*\ZOQQ

e

(Notary Public)

COMMONWE AL T mhing
My comfissionexpires 2. EMNEYLYANIA
Doz i

oS Vg
wly Comnussion
e

AN NOW,.....oiircincieiineneenreeeieecineeey 200 iiieivieeearinny L hereby ce
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SCOT ¢ UMW AS 0 AJTHORITY
S50 Termwy Streot
Bloomshurg, Pennsylvani 17815

Phone (5701 784-6063F e Fax (3700 784-6557

September 5, 2008

Sheriff of Columbia County
Attention: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House — PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference: Docket# 116ED2008  JD# 626TJD2008
Roberta Buck
2403 John Penn Circle
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim:

Scott Township Authority at this time has — “User Fees” for Ms. Buck
at the property in question for the sale, which is to take place on
October 1, 2008 for $230.23. The balance in question is the amount
due up to and including October 1, 2008.

Sincerely,

X i_"nb/
%

“Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc: File



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHIONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOY 330 24 HOUR PIIGNE
L5705 JE9-5622 BLOCMSBURCG, PA 1715 {570} 7 B4-E100
FAX: (570) J89-5675
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. §/B/M TO Docket # 116ED2008

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC,,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC,, A
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROBERTA E. BUCK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERViICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 27, 2008, AT 10:10 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON ROBERTA BUCK AT L6 RIDGECREST DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TG ROBERTA BUCK, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF TIIE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
']}-H‘S FRIDA .]_UN'.E 27, 2008 . ’
- y {5 R y ’
hw EIRICIEES) T
N L\Lr\l \lu_i\ L)—&:tt.

”Y\U_E\ M TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
- ERIFF

{ TER
PUTY SHERIFF

NOTARY PUBLIC




PHONE
{570} 369-5622

August 27, 2008

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
VS.
ROBERTA BUCK
WRIT OF EXECUTION #116 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF ROBERTA BUCK AT 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

AN S:

i

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 27™

DAY OF AUGUST 2008

S’ B. Kl

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Cem. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: . T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/26/2008 DOCKET # 116ED2008
PLAINTIFF WEILLS FARGO BANK, N.A. §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC., A CALTFORNIA CORPORATION

DEFENDANT ROBERTA E. BUCK

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ROBERTA BUCK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

16 RIDGECREST DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (Kb A

RELATIONSHIP 1 EF IDENTIFICATION
DATEQ-27-€  TIME}4¢ o MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Hcight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA /"_I\POB ___POE__ CCSO ____
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTIHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

)

DEPUTY %—k DATE (- -&T1-&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/26/2008 DOCKET # 116ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 8/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,

INC,, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

DEFENDANT ROBERTA E. BUCK

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

H. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON [ Rofrd 1ae il Ro x

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE {,-91-& TIME {600 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9( ;;’&ZT:' DATE (y - 2.7 ~%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/26/2008 DOCKET # 116ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

DEFENDANT ROBERTA E. BUCK

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT TWP SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TENNY ST.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON < Shgeow  Kcllce

RELATIONSHIP Adw  AsST- IDENTIFICATION
DATE (a7 1~X TIME 0945  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB o POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.

DEPUTY // hk— o DATE s -2 77




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED ~ 6/26/2008 DOCKET # 116ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,
INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

DEFENDANT ROBERTA E., BUCK

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON g7y Heusz, RsTed oy Dool

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE@~2 7-& TIME o %.3% MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB_ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY gr(u&—mﬂ DATE (~27T1-&



FAX NO. : - Jun. 24 2002 11:13FM P1

FROM :
CENTRAL- COLUMBIA: SCHOOL DLST .. TR -

Lt,:_wrT et TST 07/01:‘2_303___;s:g_rf_wl___3:}"_',i,_'é;.mxcoi‘LE'c'T'oR' COPY:
MAKE CHECKS PAYARLE 7T0: REAL ESTATE 2% DISC TVAFEE AHOONT [ 10T PEarey
H. James Hock 1307.04 1445.46 2110.54

2626 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA i7g1s

INSTALTMENT FLAN . .
First Installment R FR

648,65
Second Installment 648.865 o
Final Inatallment 543.56I

M
A BUCK CRARTES p ¢
ROBE
T 2403 JOHN PEMiT or RTA E SR
b BLOOMSBURG pa 178385

T
e 0653—0507 8149, 5¢fl THIZ TAX RETORygp
-850 ACRes 4756500} T SCURT goprgp
JaNg,

i

MBIA COLNTY

e

SHERIFF OF COLU

PHOME COLET HQUSE - 1,0, BOX 350 23 HOUR PHOWE
5P 1835622 FDOMSEURL, PA 17813 578} Th4-ian
FAX: (130) SApFeay

Thursday, June 26, 2008

H. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR
2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,
INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNYA, CORPORATION

VS
ROBERTA E. BUCK
DOCKET # 116ED2008 JD# 626JD2008

Dear Sir;



Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale, If you have any ¢laims
against this property, nc  ; this office IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

- Respectfully, | |
Timotly T Chowndiabs

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

%an Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

y: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

{dentification No. 62205 Atiorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station _
1617 John F, Ketinedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO +  COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
"/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A
-ALIFORNIA CORPORATION

476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :
"'ORT MILL, SC 29715 !

Plaintift, : NO. 2008-Cv-626

A0 F-ED-1/

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Y.
\OBERTA E, BUCK
6 RIDGECREST DRIVE
LOOMSBURG, PA 17815

-  aw



Defend- *(s). |
NOTICE OF SHERI}x 8 SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

)  ROBERTA E. BUCK
16 RIDGECREST DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (teal estate) at 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ;s scheduled to
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on —Sctpber:l, 2008 vat_9:90 am inthe Office of the Sheriff at the
turnbia County Cowrthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $119,994.24 obtajned by
LLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 8/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST
JRTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
tinued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with PaR.CP., Rule 31293,

‘ NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

__ YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERTFF’S SALE
- To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

CORPORATION » the back payments, late charges, cost
rmuch you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or onen fhe fadee . 4 e n
jUdgfl”lcnt was imQTODEI‘IV ﬁr‘ltPﬁi‘Dt‘? A e 1 - -



0B/2B/72008 10:47 FAX PHALAN HALLINAN EK Foo2/002

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza
1617 JFK Boulevard, Stc.1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103 Attorcy for Plaintiff
(215) 3200007
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA,,SBAMTO  : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, :
INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION :

1 CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 2008-CV-626

ROBERTA E. BUCK

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attormey [or the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and helief, he has knowledge of the following
tacts, to wit;

(2) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant ROBERTA E. BUCK is over 18 vears of age and resides at 16
RIDGECREST DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esqujre
Attomey for Plaintiff



REAL
Date: 0&8/26/2008
BUCK CHARLES B & ROBERTA E SR

2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE
ELCOMSBURG PA 17815

Asgessment: 56,717
Balances as of 0&/26/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 4231
District: SCOTT TwWP
Ceed: e%3 -0507

logation: LOT 10
Parvel Td4d:31 G4F-080-00,C00

AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

By : T i'Y\D“PnLLB VTtC hmﬂb&([ﬁuﬁ . Pax: O’,m

Starif

BALANCE



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# }/ 608

DATE RECEIVED 6 A6-08
DOCKET AND INDEX &-06 -0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# 7¢7SES
«*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

co )bl a6 ) iar

RRREERR

SALE DATE /L. |, 20k TIME O700

POSTING DATE Ao e, 08

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK ~§o,t. (6
2™WEEK " 7

3*° WEEK 24




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1526
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1526
Fax # 215-563-7009
James.ford@fedphe.com

August 25, 2008
Office of the Shenif

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N A, S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,
INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
V. ROBERTA E BUCK
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-626

RE:  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letler.

FrknkERE R IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,
jémes Ford

For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 10/1/08 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS

FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

VS, :
: NO. 2008-CV-626
ROBERTA E BUCK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WELLS FARGO BAN K, N.A,
S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION hereby verify that true and correct
copies of the Notice of Sherifl"s sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded

lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

DATE: August 25, 2008 BRNIEEG, SCHMIEG; BSQUIRE
— Attorney for Plaintiff
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SUPPORT TEAM

Line

Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address
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TENANT/OCCUPANT
2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Rk K

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P,0.BOX 380

-1 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENTY OF WELFARE _
P.O,BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,
FORMERLY KNOWN AS FOOTHILL
CAPITAL CORPORATION

C/0 SN SERVICING CORPORATION

" | 3665 BLECKLEY

MATHER, CA 95635

Fosy,

g

TOWN AND COUNTRY, INC.
1097 COMMERCIAL AVENUE
PO BOX 329

EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17620

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

ATTN: JOIN MURPHY

6™ FL. STRAWBERRY SQUARE

DEPT. 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE TPL
CASUALTY UNIT

ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

PO BOX 8486

WILLOW OAK BUILDING

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER
13™ FL. STE 1300

1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.AL, S/BM ™\

MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- o o

AOEED . ¢
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Morigage Foreclosure)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property

(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs

Interest from 05/17/08 to Sale

at $19.73per diem

PHS#175612

$119.994.24
$2,085.00

S and costs.

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppest, Commuon Pleas C
of Columbia County, Penna.




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9,
THENCE by the eastern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southern line of Lot No. 8;
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to g point being the westemn side of Lot No. 1 1;

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feet to a point on the northern side of John Penn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as L.OT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling,

SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extendin g along the westermn and northern boundary lines of the above described
premises.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
mn the chain of title.

IITLE TO SAID T’I{EMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W, Fromm, dated 04/22/ 1997, recorded 04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

Premises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
lax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/26/2008 DOCKET # 116ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. $/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE
INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

¥

DEFENDANT ROBERTA E. BUCK
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON MAurein Gls

S
RELATIONSHIP Casé?uf Setyfoes IDENTIFICATION
DATE é“{i@' '-zg TIME z ALl < MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moONw

e

OTHER (SPECITY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

£ —n
DEPUTY \.,] (ﬁg’-‘ DATE -6 o

v/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/26/2008 DOCKET # 116ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE

INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

DEFENDANT ROBERTA E. BUCK

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON i@ A ilse

¥
RELATIONSHIP { l LS IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-26-§% TIME jYQe MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_X POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY 2 ag-v DATE (o ~ 2 &

e



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 1, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 116 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 626 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S QOFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northem side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9; THENCE by the
eastern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southern line of Lot No.
8; THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the western side
of Lot No. I'1; THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feet to a point on the
northern side of John Penn's Circle; THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT No. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of
Scott, known as Scythia Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling.
SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extending along the western and northemn boundary lines of
the above described premises.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set
forth in prior deeds in the chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by
Deed from M. Carolyn Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1997, recorded
04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

Premises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Tax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



Phelan Hallinan & Schimieg, LLP

Ry: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 622035 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1%14

Attorney for Plaintift

(2153563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, §/B/M TO WELLS : COLUMBIA COUNTY
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A :

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC,, A CALIFORNIA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION :

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD : CIVIL DIVISION

FORT MILL, SC 29715 :

NO. 2008-CV-620
Maintitt,

i L _A0E-ED-/ ¢

ROBERTA E. BUCK
16 RIDGECREST DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Daniel G. Schmieg, Lsquire. sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s);

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

ROBERTA E. BUCK 16 RIDGECREST DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TOWN AND COUNTRY, INC. 1097 COMMERCIAL AVENUE
PO BOX 329

EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17620



4. Name and address of the last v ~rded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC, 3665 BLECKILEY

FORMERLY KNOWN AS FOOTHILL MATHER, CA 95655
CAPITAL CORPORATION
C/O SN SERVICING CORPORATION

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please se indicate.)
NONE
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
COMMONWEALTH OF 6™ FL, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
PENNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF DEPT. 280601
INDIVIDUAL TAX INHERITANCE
ISBURG, P 128
TAX DIVISION HARR » PATT

ATTN: JOHUN MURPHY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC PO BOX 8486
WELFARE TPL CASUALTY UNIT WILLOW OAK BUILDING
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 13" FL. STE 1300
FEDERATED INVESTOR TOWER 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 15222
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE
BIL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

0. BOX 2675

'E.; ' PEN ‘'LVAN
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verity that the statements made in this Alfidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

June 23, 2008 @ﬂ“kﬂ A /%WU’UJHC

Date Danicl G. Schmieg, Esqulre
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS : COLUMBIA COUNTY
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A :
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION :
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD : CIVIL DIVISION
FORT MILL, SC 29715 :
NO. 2008-CV-626
Plaintiff,

ROBERTAE. BUCK :

16 RIDGECREST DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC, F/K/A
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sels forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
mformation concerning the real property located at 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

ROBERTA E. BUCK 16 RIDGECREST DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Jjudgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate, )
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TOWN AND COUNTRY, INC. 1097 COMMERCIAL AVENUE
PO BOX 329

EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17620



Name and address of the last - ~rded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.
FORMERLY KNOWN AS FOOTHILL
CAPITAL CORPORATION

C/O SN SERVICING CORPORATION

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address carmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)
3665 BLECKLEY

MATHER, CA 95655

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the Property:

NAME

NONE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be

affected by the Sale:
NAME

COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF
INDIVIDUAL TAX INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

ATTN: JOIIN MURPHY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE TPL CASUALTY UNIT

ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
FEDERATED INVESTOR TOWER

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
6" FL. STRAWBERRY SQUARE

DEPT. 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

PO BOX 8486
WILLOW QAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

13™ FL, STE 1300
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 15222

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME

TENANT/QCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFAREF,

I verity that the statements made in this

information or belief. | understand that false statements
relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

June 23, 2008

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, '4904

«@mmp fj )ﬁh}@g/

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Damel G. Schmicg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attomey for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
V.

ROBERTA E. BUCK

16 RIDGECREST DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-626

s & ED /¢

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unswom falsification

to authorities.

i 1.' AL AKX
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

{215)563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
v‘

ROBERTA E. BUCK

16 RIDGECREST DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-626

o T ED S

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schiieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{) an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating lo unsworn falsification

.0 authorities.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attormey for Plaintiff

P M MM



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LL.P

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintifl
(215)563-7000
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TQ :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION :
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :  CIVIL DIVISION
FORT MILL, SC 29715 :

Plaintiff, :  NO. 2008-CV-626

v, . DAl
ROBERTA E. BUCK : %/é & & 2 V4%
16 RIDGECREST DRIVE :
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ROBERTA E. BUCK
16 RIDGECREST DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used tor that purpoese. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate} al 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $119,994.24 obtained by
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 5/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST
MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.

2, You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able lo stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will



have of stopping the Sale. (See the Not™  below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1t the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the SherifT, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upen or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

_ (SEAL)

* (Attomey for Plaintiffs)

- the Sheriff is hereby

20

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,

released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named cxecution by insurance,

which insurance is hercby waived.

(SEAL)

 (Atrorney for Plaintifi(s)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa,

Sir: ~ There will be placed in your hands

MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA

The defendant(s) will be found at 16 RIDGECREST, DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

: . [ ! j 'ﬂ .
‘@&umg /gtiwu_g}ttomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be scized and be levied upon. If real estale, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and

Number of the premises. Plcase do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northem side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9;
THENCE by the eastern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southern line of Lot No. §;
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the western side of Lot No. 11;

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feet to a point on the northemn side of John Penn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 fect to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling.

SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extending along the western and northern boundary lines of the above described
prermises.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
in the chain of title,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1997, recorded 04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

Premises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Tax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Cirele in line of Lot No. 9;
THENCE by the castern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southern line of Lot No. g,
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the western side of Lot No. 11 ;

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feet to a point on the northern side of John Penn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Estales. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling,

SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extending along the western and northern boundary lines of the above described
premises.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ali restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
in the chain of title.

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1 997, recorded 04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

’remises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Fax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000 '



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9;
THENCE by the eastern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southern line of Lot No. 8;
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the westem side of Lot No. 11;

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feet to a point on the northern side of John Penn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwel ling.

SUBJECT TO 2 6-foot utility casement extendin g along the western and northern boundary lines of the above described
premiscs.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
:n the chain of title.

[ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1997, recorded 04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

remises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Fax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9;
THENCE by the eastern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feetto a point, being the southern line of Lot No. 8:
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the western side of Lot No. 11;

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feet to a point on the northern side of John Permn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling.

SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extending along the western and northern boundary lines of the above described
oremises,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
in the chain of title.

[ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/ 1997, recorded 04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

“remises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
'ax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Circle in line of I.ot No. 9;
THENCE by the eastern line of Lot No. 9 Notth 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southern linc of Lot No. §;
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 fect to a point being the western side of Lot No. 1 I;

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feettoa point on the northern side of John Penn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Seythia
Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling,

SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extending along the western and northern boundary lines of the above deseribed
nremises.,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
int the chain of title.

HTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M., Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1 997, recorded 04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

Premises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
l'ax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scoit, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9;
THENCE by the eastern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet {0 a point, being the southern line of Lot No. &;
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the western side of Lot No., | 1;

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feet to a point on the northern side of John Penn’s
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling

SUBIJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extending along the western and northern boundary lines of the above described
premises.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
in the chain of title.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William H. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1 997, recorded 04/25/1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

remises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Fax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Cirele in line of Lot No, 9;
THENCE by the eastern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southern line of Lot No. §:
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the western side of Lot No. 1 |

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feetto a point on the northern side of John Penn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling.

SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extendin g along the western and northern boundary lines of the above described
aremises,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
in the chain of title.

[ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William L. Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1997, recorded 04/25/ 1997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

’remises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
ax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000



DESCRIPT10ON

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the Township of Scott, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the northern side of John Penn Circle in line of Lot No. 9;
THENCE by the eastern line of Lot No. 9 North 55 degrees East, 126 feet to a point, being the southemn line of Lot No. §;
THENCE by the same, South 43 degrees 10 minutes East, 180 feet to a point being the western side of Lot No. 1 1;

THENCE by the same, South 45 degrees 35 minutes West, 153.63 feetto a point on the northern side of John Penn's
Circle;

THENCE by the same, North 35 degrees West, 203.31 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as LOT NO. 10 in the Maust Addition to the Township of Scott, known as Scythia
Estates. UPON WHICH is erected a one-story frame and brick dwelling,

SUBJECT TO a 6-foot utility easement extendin g along the western and northern boundary lines of the above described
premises.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO all restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and exceptions as set forth in prior deeds
in the chain of title.

I[ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William . Bailey and Susan E. Bailey, his wife, by Deed from M. Carolyn
Willisford, single, formerly Carolyn W. Fromm, dated 04/22/1997, recorded 04/25/1 997, in Deed Book 653, page 507

’remises being: 2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
lax Parcel #31-04F-060-00,000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC. F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
Plainttff

VS,

ROBERTA E. BUCK

Defendants

No. 2008-CV-626 CD  Term, 200

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 20 1,

hereby deputivze the Sheriff of

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvaniy, do

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

Sheriff, Celumbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Decputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 200 , at

O'Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hergon by Sheriff of

retum

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaimulf Court Number

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.| 2008-CV-626
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
ROBERTA E. BUCK EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
J ROBERTA E. BUCK
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., Slate and Zip Code)

2403 JOAN PENN CIRCLE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SPECTIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTLER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execule the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheritf of COLUMBILA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIE OF EXECUTION: N.I3. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN - Any depuly sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notilying person of levy or
aftachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheniff to any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thercodl.

Signalure of Attorney or other Origmator requesting scrvice on behalf of XX Plaintilf Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Cenler at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

Signature ol Sheriff Daie

Shenfr of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintift Court Number
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 8/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.| 2008-CV-626
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

ROBERTAE. BUCK & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERYV, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPARY, CORPORATION, ¥ I'C., TQ SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS {Stieet or RFD, Apartment Na.. City, Buro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

2403 JOHN PENN CIRCLE, BI.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIHLER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN LXPEDITING SERVICL,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, - 200_, 1, Bheriff of COLUMMILA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make retum thercof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTL ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVLER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notif ying person of levy or
attachment without linbility on the part of such deputy or sherifT to any piaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheritf’s salc thereof,

Signature of Attorney or odher Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__. Deiendamt

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadclphia, PA 191031814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

| AFFIRMED and subseribed to before me this | day 30 ANSWERS Date
Sigmature of Dep. SherifT

of 20

Signature of SheriflT Date

Sherilf of




A LT LT A A 8002/¢¢/90
LRDORY mLYO
HEAZEZnT e

CERYENS
(o1

aFig: vd 'VlHd']HG‘.“'-ll‘H‘-J
SNOAHD 09805 €

MNEE IDHIWGD

W3 398905 JENROETD09EON 1L A RS o P

ABEmO mmmmmmumu&m&mm

STRLT ¥ ‘Bingmiootg

10

ARRING UTEH M gy BpIg

Aaunen BIGUNM{oh Jo 313 TZ5y3 ayl oy

SERNTOd 0GT/00 oy ALSTE aREONnE gTyus ORESO0H UMD Aed

PLBL-COLEL Yo “WiH 30V My
00PL ILINS "Y3INTD NNIZ IND

INOOIDY MOYISI AINYO T 1Y
dTTO3INHOS ¥ NYNITIVH NY13Hd




